PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| N | lame | Execution Date |
|-------------|------|----------------|
| QTECH, INC. | | 10/17/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | REQALL, INC. | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | NASA Research Park, Mail Stop 19-46 | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 1070-C | |
| City: | Moffett Field | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94035 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11552927 |
| Application Number: | 11560295 |
| Application Number: | 11464773 |
| Application Number: | 11536117 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)798-0310

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-798-0300

Email: patents@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP

Post Office Box 061080 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40007703-1000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tarek N. Fahmi

PATENT 501128650 REEL: 024131 FRAME: 0624

Total Attachments: 2 source=Name_Change_from_QTECH_to_REQALL#page1.tif source=Name_Change_from_QTECH_to_REQALL#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024131 FRAME: 0625



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "QTECH, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "QTECH, INC." TO "REQALL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2008, AT 4:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3686464 8100

081047894

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware gov/authver shtml

Darriet Smith Hendron

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6920501

DATE: 10-20-08

PATENT REEL: 024131 FRAME: 0626

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:54 PM 10/17/2008 FILED 04:54 PM 10/17/2008 SRV 081047894 - 3686464 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT of CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION

The undersigned, Rao Machiraju, hereby certifies that:

first:

He is the duly elected and acting President of QTech, Inc., a Delaware

corporation.

SECOND: This corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the

Secretary of State of Delaware on July 28, 2003.

THIRD: Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of this Corporation is ReQall, Inc.

FOURTH: Article IV of the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

This Corporation is authorized to issue one class of shares of stock to be designated "Common Stock." The total number of shares of Common Stock which the Corporation is authorized to issue is 30,000,000 shares, par value \$0.001 per share.

FIFTH: The foregoing Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by this corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of this Corporation does hereby declare and cartify, under penalty of perjury, that this is the act and deed of the corporation and the facts stated herein are true, and accordingly has hereunto signed this Certificate of Amendment this 170 rlay of October, 2008.

Rao Machirain, President

PATENT REEL: 024131 FRAME: 0627

RECORDED: 03/24/2010